505448366 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	04/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACSTADIUM, INC.
Street Address:	3525 PIEDMONT ROAD NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62171853	
Application Number:	62171856	
Patent Number:	D761246	
Patent Number:	D762217	
Patent Number:	9756765	
Patent Number:	9763354	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337700

Email: mmccaskill@mmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL
Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28860-107356		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL		
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019		

505448366 PATENT REEL: 049007 FRAME: 0798

Total Attachments: 4

source=MacStadium SVB - IP Lien Release#page1.tif

source=MacStadium SVB - IP Lien Release#page2.tif

source=MacStadium SVB - IP Lien Release#page3.tif

source=MacStadium SVB - IP Lien Release#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049007 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated April 23, 2019, is made by Silicon Valley Bank, with an office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Agent"), in favor of MacStadium, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with an office at 3525 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 700, Atlanta, Georgia 30305. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Agent and Debtor, dated March 4, 2016, as the same may have from time to time been amended, restated, or otherwise modified (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2016, at Reel/Frame 038117/0488, and on March 13, 2018, at Reel/Frame 045194/0570, with respect to the Patent Collateral, and on March 29, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5759/0451, with respect to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, any and all secured obligations as defined by the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and the requirements of the Security Agreement for discharge of the liens in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral thereunder.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 049007 FRAME: 0800 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

AGENT:

Silicon Valley-Home

Task Maria Co

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

Application No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date	Title	Status	
62/171,853	June 5, 2015	SMALL FORM COMPUTER DATA	Evninad	
N/A	N/A	CENTER RACK	Expired	
62/171,856	June 5, 2015	CYLINDRICAL FORM COMPUTER	Euminad	
N/A	N/A	DATA CENTER RACK	Expired	
29/529,389	June 5, 2015	ENCLOSURE FOR COMPUTER	Dotontod	
D761,246	July 12, 2016	DATA CENTER RACK	ACK Patented	
29/529,390	June 5, 2015	SMALL FORM ENCLOSURE FOR	Patented	
D762,217	July 26, 2016	COMPUTER DATA CENTER RACK		
15/174,457	June 6, 2016	ine 6, 2016 SMALL FORM COMPUTER DATA		
9,756,765	September 5, 2017	CENTER RACK	Patented	
15/174,562	June 6, 2016	CYLINDRICAL FORM COMPUTER	Datantad	
9,763,354	September 12, 2017	DATA CENTER RACK	Patented	

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
MACSTADIUM	86/350,127	July 28, 2014	Pending

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 049007 FRAME: 0803